



(Group Concerns member of BSE, NSE, MCX-SX, NCDEX, MCX, ACE, DP-NSDL, CDSL)
CIN-L67120MP1992PLCOO7182, Email:compliance@arihantcapital.com, website: www.arihantcapital.com
Regd. Office: E/5, RATLAM KOTHI, INDORE-452001, Phone No: 0731-3016100 Fax: 0731-3016199

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

(Rs. in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015	31.12.2015	30.09.2015	31.12.2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations												
a)	Net Sales and Income from Operation	806.11	903.57	788.30	2536.13	2709.78	3672.37	1013.01	1127.81	980.78	3176.30	3511.66	4742.73
b)	Other Operating Income												
		291.36	297.84	256.35	826.60	796.88	983.67	298.54	297.71	260.81	836.87	802.23	1017.66
	TOTAL INCOME (1)	1097.47	1,201.41	1044.65	3362.73	3506.66	4656.04	1311.56	1425.52	1241.59	4013.18	4313.89	5760.39
2	Expenditure:												
a)	Commission	354.70	395.68	358.04	1103.72	1273.03	1659.18	394.15	430.43	392.07	1217.88	1392.95	1806.12
b)	Purchases	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

S.N O.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
c)	Employees Benefit Expenses	261.85	214.69	193.35	666.52	592.28	917.68	302.30	258.85	240.55	789.64	730.54	1119.53
d)	Depreciation and amortization Expenses	24.05	22.64	28.00	68.51	87.47	107.20	26.43	24.95	32.56	75.63	101.13	124.02
e)	Administrative & Other Expenditure	238.35	287.96	232.16	775.26	789.65	1002.36	316.66	375.42	297.94	1024.46	1026.47	1289.79
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE (2)	878.96	920.97	811.55	2614.02	2742.43	3686.42	1039.53	1089.65	963.12	3107.60	3251.09	4339.46
3	Profit /(Loss) from Operations before other Income, Finance Cost & Exceptional Item (1-2)	218.50	280.44	233.10	748.70	764.23	969.62	272.03	335.87	278.47	905.58	1062.80	1420.93
4	Other Income	39.56	52.92	44.12	137.09	225.92	282.15	128.91	121.64	80.18	354.15	336.71	452.26
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance Cost & Exceptional Items	258.06	333.36	277.22	885.79	990.15	1251.77	400.94	457.51	358.65	1259.73	1399.51	1873.19
6	Finance Cost	67.66	37.38	57.30	156.68	158.95	238.33	70.22	46.29	66.72	163.94	163.91	238.51
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance Cost but before exceptional Items	190.40	295.98	219.92	729.11	831.20	1013.44	330.72	411.22	291.93	1095.79	1235.60	1634.68

S. N O.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	37.00
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	190.40	295.98	219.92	729.11	831.20	1013.44	330.72	411.22	291.93	1095.79	1235.60	1597.68
10	Tax Expense	59.49	106.31	56.30	254.59	230.43	306.53	101.45	146.86	79.01	374.92	366.76	489.48
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	130.91	189.67	163.62	474.52	600.77	706.91	229.26	264.36	212.92	720.86	868.84	1108.20
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	130.91	189.67	163.62	474.52	600.77	706.91	229.26	264.36	212.92	720.86	868.84	1108.20
14	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.34	(0.07)	(0.74)	0.11	(7.72)	(0.15)
15	Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes and minority interest	130.91	189.67	163.62	474.52	600.77	706.91	228.92	264.43	213.66	720.75	876.56	1108.35
16	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share)	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-	1,041.13 5/-

S. N O.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.12.2015 Unaudited	31.12.2014 Unaudited	31.03.2015 Audited
17	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	4640.01	-	-	-	-	-	6631.95
18	Earnings Per Share (Rs.)												
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) excluding extraordinary items	0.63	0.91	0.79	2.28	2.89	3.39	1.10	1.27	1.03	3.46	4.21	5.32
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) including extraordinary items	0.63	0.91	0.79	2.28	2.89	3.39	1.10	1.27	1.03	3.46	4.21	5.32

Notes:

1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 12th February, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited Review" of these results in terms of Listing Agreement.
2. The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Group includes results of Arihant Capital Markets Limited and its following subsidiaries: Arihant Lifespace Infra Developers Limited (100%), Arihant Financial Services Limited (100%), Arihant Futures & Commodities Limited (100%), Arihant Insurance Broking Services Limited (100%), Arihant Financial Planners And Advisors Pvt. Ltd. (51.20%), Ahinsa Lifespace Infraheight Limited (100%) and Arihant Housing Finance Corporation Limited (100%).
3. There is no reportable segment pursuant to AS-17 issued by ICAI. Hence no disclosure is required under AS-17.
4. Figures pertaining to previous year/periods have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.

Place: Indore**Date: February 12, 2016****By or on behalf of the Board**

Ashok Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00184729

About Arihant Capital Markets Ltd.

Arihant Capital Markets Limited (Arihant) is a leading stock broking company of India with an average of more than 1.25 lacs customers and over 690 offices across India as of January 31st, 2016.

The main businesses of Arihant and its subsidiaries companies are structured as follows:

- Broking – Equity, Commodities, Interest Rate Futures and Currencies to retail and institutional clients
- Distribution – Mutual Funds, Corporate Fixed Deposits, Bonds and IPO
- Investment Services– Advisory Services (PCG) and Financial Planning
- Merchant Banking (Category 1) and Investment Banking

Other Details:

Face Value Of Equity Shares	5
Market Lot Of Equity Shares	1
BSE Code	511605
Reuters	ARCM.BO

ARIHANT Capital Markets Ltd.

www.arihantcapital.com

Registered Office: E-5 Ratlam Kothi, Indore – 452001, (M.P.), India